© Coilcraft, Inc. 2007
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information. Document 490-1 Revised 09/19/07
SMT Power Inductors - SER2800 Series
Document 490-1
Designed for high current, low voltage power supply
applications, the SER2800 series provides unmatched
electrical performance in an extremely robust package.

saturation current ratings in a slightly taller part.
1. Inductance measured at 500 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc on an Agilent/
HP 4284A LCR meter or equivalent.
2. DCR measured on a Keithley 580 micro-ohmmeter or equivalent.
3. SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer and a
Coilcraft SMD-D test fixture.
4. DC current at which the inductance drops 10% (typ) from its value
without current.
5. Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
6. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
See Qualification Standards section for environmental and test data.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
Inductance1 DCR2 SRF
 ±10% ±5% typ3 Isat4 Irms5
Part number (µH) (mOhms) (MHz) (A) (A)
SER2814L-152KL 1.5 1.2 60 100 30.0
SER2814H-222KL 2.2 1.6 40 100 30.0
SER2814L-222KL 2.2 1.2 50 82 30.0
SER2817H-332KL 3.3 2.3 40 91 28.0
SER2814H-332KL 3.3 1.6 30 62 30.0
SER2814L-332KL 3.3 1.2 40 48 30.0
SER2817H-472KL 4.7 2.3 30 59 28.0
SER2814H-472KL 4.7 1.6 25 42 30.0
SER2814L-472KL 4.7 1.2 30 33 30.0
SER2817H-682KL 6.8 2.3 25 42 28.0
SER2814H-682KL 6.8 1.6 20 30 30.0
SER2814L-682KL 6.8 1.2 25 22 30.0
SER2817H-103KL 10.0 2.3 20 28 28.0
SER2814H-103KL 10.0 1.6 15 18 30.0
SER2814L-103KL 10.0 1.2 20 13 30.0
SER2817H-153KL 15.0 2.3 16 18 28.0
SER2814H-153KL 15.0 1.6 12 11.5 30.0
SER2814L-153KL 15.0 1.2 15 7.5 30.0
SER2817H-223KL 22.0 2.3 15 12.0 28.0
SER2814H-223KL 22.0 1.6 10 7.0 30.0
SER2814L-223KL 22.0 1.2 10 4.5 30.0
SER2817H-333KL 33.0 2.3 10 7.0 28.0
SER2814H-333KL 33.0 1.6 8 4.0 30.0
SER2814L-333KL 33.0 1.2 7 2.0 30.0
Caution:
This series is not intended for use in high vibration or
mechanical shock environments. We advise using
additional means of securing the part to the circuit